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Agent
Code

172437
798575
994969
002932
969075
999030

385495
854296
368820
448299
355654

791714
249998
667450

953733
767942

932607

¥ BRAC BANK

List of Agents Terminated on basis of complaints, iregularities or non-compliance.
ey wferrsi/sfrzmers fefers aifeege urerdsma sifet

Terminated Agent
Name
Colour Point

Akhi Crocaries & Gift Center
Bismillah Lub House

Koli House

M/S Chowdhury Traders

Dhamuirhat Union Digital
Center
M/S Ripon Enterprise

Khadiza Enterprise
Mahmud Traders
M/S Khan Bastraloy
S RS Telecom

Maruf Enterprise
M/S Liton Enterprise
Agradigun Union Digital Center

Isabpur Union Digital Center

Mathurapur Union Digital Center

M/S. M.R Enterprise

Division
Rajshahi
Dhaka
Mymensingh
Mymensingh
Rangpur
Rajshahi

Dhaka
Dhaka
Barihsal
Khulna
Rangpur

Chattogram
Khulna
Rajshahi

Rajshahi
Rajshahi

Khulna

District
Bogura
Munshiganj
Mymensingh
Mymensingh
Dinajpur
Naogaon
Faridpur
Dhaka
Pirojpur
Jashore

Kurigram
Lakshmipur
Satkhira
Naogaon

Naogaon

Naogaon

Jashore

Last Updated On- 07 July 2025

Subdistrict

Gabtali
Gajaria
Trishal
Bhaluka
Fulbari

Dhamoirhat

Nagarkanda
DNCC
Kawkhali
Bagerpara

Rowmari
Chondroganj
Kalaroa
Dhamoirhat

Dhamoirhat

Badalgachi

Jashore Sadar

Location

Gabtali, Bogra
Bhaberchar, Gajaria
Trishal Bus Stand, Trishal
Masterbari, Valuka
Birampur Pourashava

Dhamuirhat Union Digital Center

Thana Road, Nagarkanda
Kamarpara, Turag, Dhaka
Kawkhali Bazar, Kawkhali
Khajura Bazer, Gornagor

Char Shoulemari, Raomari,
Kurigram.

Ramkrishnapur, Chondroganj,
Lakshmipur

Nowali, Parkhajura, Monirampur,
Satkhira.

North Kashipur (Sorker Para),
,Dhamoirhat, Naogaon

Isabpur, Dhamoirhat, Naogaon

Gopalpur, Jabaripur Hat,Badalgachi,
Naogaon

Churamonkathi Bazar, Jashore Sadar,
Jashore.

\ansgyr \anYaser

Effective
Date
04/11/2019

31/05/2020
31/05/2020
16/06/2020
12/07/2020
06/07/2020

25/08/2020
04/05/2021
04/08/2021
14/12/2021
17/04/2022

26/07/2022
28/07/2022
10/08/2022

10/08/2022
04/08/2022

30/08/2022



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26
27

28
29
30

31
32

33
34

35

36
37

38

443626

960245

653722

692752

033825

062667

180362

774730
566638
851743

175949
319520
172437

615356
097780

003190
683802

007331

443459
154801

627828

M/S Popular Homeo Pharmacy
M/S Muktijudda Traders
M/S Jannati Enterprise

M/S Mir Aviation

M/S K R Electronics

Umar Union Digital Center

F R Printing Media

Paharpur Union Digital Center
M/S Al Farhad Trading

Beam Corporation & Co

Altaf & Ayesha Auto Rice Mill
Rifat Mobile Palace

Shopon Garments

M/S Bhai Bhai Enterprise

M/S Prattasha Enterprise

M/S Toaha Medico

J.S Internet
Sarker Enterprise

Rabbani Enterprise

M/S Rifat Medical Hall

M/S Sujan Enterprise

Rangpur
Dhaka
Rajshahi

Rajshahi

RANGPUR

RAJSHAHI

DHAKA

RAJSHAHI
CHATTOGRAM
CHATTOGRAM

KHULNA
RAJSHAHI
RAJSHAHI

DHAKA
CHATTOGRAM

CHATTOGRAM
RAJSHAHI

MYMENSINGH

CHATTOGRAM
DHAKA

DHAKA

Lalmonirhat
Kishoreganj
Joypurhat

SIRAJGANJ

DINAJPUR

NAOGAON

DHAKA

NAOGAON
COXSBAZAR
CHATTOGRAM

BAGERHAT
NAOGAON
BOGURA

NARSINGDI
BRAHMANBARIA

COXSBAZAR
NAOGAON

MYMENSINGH

CUMILLA
KISHOREGANJ

NARAYANGANJ

Hatibandha
Kuliarchar
Akkelpur

ULLAHPARA

BOCHAGANJ

DHAMOIRHAT

DHAKA SOUTH
CITY
CORPORATION
BADALGACHI

TEKNAF
MIRSHARAI

FAKIRHAT
NIAMATPUR
GABTALI

BELABO

BRAHMANBARIA
SADAR
RAMU

MOHADEVPUR
FULBARIA

TITAS
KULIARCHAR

NARAYANGANJ
CITY COR.

Near Of Subrejistry Office Hatibandha
Sadar
Agarpur Bazar, Kuliarchar, Kishoreganj

Infront Of Girls High Sdchool,Akkelpur,
Joypurhaat

Goshgati, Ullapara-6760, Ullapara,
Sirajganj.

Sowdagorpotti, Setabganj Bazar,
Dinajpur.

Amitara, Farsipara, Dhamoirhat.

71/4 Dakkin Para, Matuail,Jatrabari,

Paharpur Union Porishod, Badalgachi.
Chowdhari Para Bazar, Subrang, Teknaf

Azampur, Jorarganj, Mirsharai,
Chattogram.
Jariamait Komra, Fakirhat, Bagerhat.

Gangore Bazar, Niamatpur, Naogaon.

Matianchora, Durgahata, Gabtali,
Bogura
Naraynpur, Belabo, Narshingdi.

Medda Bazar, Brahmanbaria Sadar,
Brahmanbaria.
Garjoniya Bazar, Ramu, Coxsbazar.

Zigatola Bazar, Mohadevpur, Naogaon.

Keshoreganj Bazar, Fulbaria,
Mymensingh.
Asmania Bazar, Titas-3519, Cumilla.

Domrakanda Bazar, Kuliarchar,
Kishoreganj

Adamjeenagar, Siddirganj,
Narayanganj.

30/08/2022
26/10/2022
10/11/2022

07/08/2023

18/10/2023

25/10/2023

21/12/2023

28/01/2024
28/01/2024
28/01/2024

04/02/2024
29/05/2024
19/08/2024

13/11/2024
05/02/2025

12/02/2025
04/03/2025

09/03/2025

11/03/2025
13/03/2025

03/07/2025






